PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5002485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY INNOVATION GROUP, LLC	04/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BRADLEY GROUP LLC		
Street Address:	7442 S 750 E		
City:	LADOGA		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47954		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8877045
Patent Number:	8597514
Patent Number:	8333886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 812-418-3663

Email: john@robertsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN ROBERTS
Address Line 1: 3129 25TH ST. #295

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, INDIANA 47203-2436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRADLEY-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN ROBERTS
SIGNATURE:	/John Roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Bradley-executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Bradley-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504955738 REEL: 046056 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BRADLEY INNOVATION GROUP, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having had an address at 7442 S 750 E, LADOGA, IN, 47954, USA ("Seller"), as part of wrapping-up its business pursuant to IC 23-18-10-3, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to THE BRADLEY GROUP LLC, an Indiana limited liability company located at 7442 S 750 E, LADOGA, IN, 47954, USA ("Buyer"), all right, title, and interest in and to the patents set forth on Schedule A-1 ("Patents"), attached hereto and incomprated by the ference herein, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations, and renewals of any of the Patents, and any other patents or patent applications from which any of the Patents claim priority or that claim priority from any of the Patents, and all inventions disclosed or claimed in any of the foregoing, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Buyer.

The undersigned have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed on this 12th day of April, 2018 by its respective duly authorized officers.

BRADLEY INNOVATION GROUP, LLC
By: Same E. Brankley
Name: JONES E. Bradley
Title: Resided
*
THE BRADLEY GROUP LLC
By: Lang E. Brille
Name: JARES E. Brallex

SCHEDULE A-1

Assigned Patents

Patents

RECORDED: 06/12/2018

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date	Record Owner
Water treatment apparatus	US	8,877,045 BI	Nov. 4, 2014	BRADLEY INNOVATION GROUP, LLC
Apparatus and method for treating wastewater	US	8,597,514 B2	Dec. 3, 2013	BRADLEY INNOVATION GROUP, LLC
Wastewater treatment apparatus	US	8,333,886 B2	Dec. 18, 2012	BRADLEY INNOVATION GROUP, LLC

PATENT REEL: 046056 FRAME: 0091